5.1%4.4%5.4%4.5%Real estate return

4.2%2.8%4.7%3.3%Bond return

4.0%4.4%Europe (EUR)

2.5%3.1%Switzerland (CHF)

31.12.200631.12.200710-year government bond:

56

31.12.200631.12.2007

CH EU CH EU

Cash and cash equivalents 2% 1% 1% 1%

Bonds and loans 62% 75% 63% 82%

Mortgages 7% 4% 7% 2%

Real estate 13% 7% 15% 5%

Equities 8% 9% 7% 7%

Participations 0% 0% 0% 0%

Alternative investments 8% 4% 7% 3%

Asset allocation assumptions by region

57

CHF million (statutory basis)

-324-118-206Δ Property & equity returns -100 bps

Switzerland International Total

EmbV FY 2007 (base case) 4 847 4 996 12 837

Δ Bond returns +100 bps +151 +255 +406

Δ Bond returns  -100 bps -162 -247 -409

Δ Investment returns +100 bps +509 +420 +929

Δ Investment returns -100 bps -679 -398 -1 077

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps +337 +278 +615

Δ Cost of holding capital at 150% 2) -555 -180 -735

1) Includes ANAV of Swiss Life Holding and overhead of CHF 2 994 million
2) Currently 100% cost of capital

1)

Sensitivities of embedded value

58

CHF million (statutory basis)

Total

VnB FY 2007 (base case) 118

Δ Bond return +100 bps +29

Δ Investment returns +100 bps +47

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps +28

Δ Administration costs -10% +16

Δ Acquisition costs -10% +14

Sensitivities of value of new business

59

CHF million

12 837

7 277

+4 880

+868 -952

-748

IFRS
shareholders’

equity

Difference in
tangible / net

assets

Goodwill &
other

intangible
assets 1)

PVFP Cost of
holding
capital

Embedded
value

1) Including goodwill CHF 857 million, customer relationships CHF 58 million and other intangible assets CHF 37 million

Gains from
divestments

+1 512

IFRS equity to embedded value bridge

60

Supplementary information

1. Profit and loss

2. Balance sheet

3. Embedded value

4. Transactions

5. Contact details and financial calendar

61

Accounting treatment of divestments

Swiss Life Netherlands, Swiss Life Belgium and Banca del Gottardo are being
treated as discontinued operations. Erisa is included in continuing operations as the
insurance segment in France is not discontinued.

In the 2007 balance sheet, all assets and liabilities of the discontinued operations have
been reclassified to the category “assets held for sale” and “liabilities associated with